Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc
Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $ 71,032.50

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 5/31/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 04/20/2018

PROJECT: _Read Dunning School - New Construction

Pay Application Na.: 2

For lhe Period: 04/01/2018 to 04/30/2016

Confract No.: C1591

in aceordance with Resolution No,_C1591_____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicage on_3/13/2018__ relating to the

$_61,137,000.00_Reverue Bonds issuad by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and all tarms used herein shall have e

sams maaning as In said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commissicn and to its Trustes, that:

Construetion Account and has not been paid; and

rslained funds baing payable as set forth In said Resolution).

1. Obligations in the amounls stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item |hereof is a proper charge against the

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upen any cortract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
ourrent estimates approved hy the Architect ~ Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld eguats 5% of the Conlract Price (said

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc,

1624 Colonlal Parkway, Inverenss, IL 60067
FOR:  Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 71,032.50
ORIGINAL. CONTRACTOR PRICE $61,137,000.00
ADDITIONS §0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $61,137,000.00

IT_OTAL AMOUNT EARNED ) 803,062.00
§

TOTAL RETENTION * No retention boing held on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300 ** $ 20,692.50

a} Resarve Withheld @ 18% of Total Amoun! Earned,

but Not to Excead 5% of Conlracl Price § 2069250

b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 .

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 782.369.80
LLESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 711,337.00_
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT § 7403240

signature, dals

Architect Enginoor:
/ ? : 7 April 25,2018
J

[05165_PA_KRM_PA 02_02_07_13_20160420 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Read Dunning $chool - New Construciion Distribution to;
Richard J Daley Center Contract #C1591
S West Washington Street - Room 20¢ APPELICATION #: 2 OWNER
Chicago, 1. 60602 PERIOD FROM: ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
K. R. Miller Contractors, inc.

1624 Colenial Parkway
Inverness, I 60067

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Contingation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is zttached

- ORKGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3
Net change by Change Orders g
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line § = 2} S
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $
DATE tColumn G on G703)
3. RETAINAGE:
a 18 % of Completed Work 3 20.682.50
** Ne reteation on Items 0100, 8208 and 0300

) n

(Column D + E on G703}

b. % of Stored Materiat 3 -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retaimage {Lines 5a + Sbhor

Totzl in Column 1 of G703) $ 20,6G2.50
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 782,369 30
{Line 4 Lass Line 5 TotzD
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT {Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 711,337.00
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 71,032.50
9. BALANCE T( FINISH, INCLUDING $ )G,;SI,G.;ELDG
RETAINAGE {Line 3 less Ling 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous moaths by Qwner $3.00 36 00
Foui approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $4.00 $C.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order 30.00

The undersigned Contractor centifies that o the best of the Conmactors knowledge,
information and beliel the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
compleied in accordance with: the Contract Documents, that al! amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Wark for which previous Cenificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that carrent payment shown herein is now due,

CONTHACTOR:
~
04202018
By: /( /’> U e
Launie LaBeck, Project Adcountant
State of Tikinois County of. CGOK

Subsanbed & y this\" 20 Day of }lpdl 2618 a:F‘C‘A.L SEAL
Notary Pty \ \ * JULIA DEWITT
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commissien expires’ 12/01:2018

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYME s

 am

P,

in ascordance with the Contract Documents. based on on-site abservations and Ih: dala
comprising the application, the Architect certifizs to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Wark has progressed as indicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .., ..., o) 71.632.50

(Artack explanacion if amount certified differs from the ameunt applied. Mnitral all figures on this
Appiication and oiithe Continuatian Sheet that are changed 1o conform with the amount cerfrjred J

ARCHITECT:
AM— Date:  April 25, 2018

This Certificate is not maonib‘m e AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
L. omractor named herein issuanoe PayTASht and GCCRPNCE Of PRYMEN? 27 WIROU:

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Centractor under thys Contract

ARDOCUMENT G702 - AFPLICATION D CERTIFICATION FOR PAYNMENT 1657 ERMION 818 S:003

THE AMERKCAN INSTITUYE OF ARCHITECTE, 1745 NEW YORK AVE , N W, WASHINGTON, DO 20006-5207

Users may obtzin validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D481 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _}

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK §

£

[Froject Hame Read Dunning School -Naw Consbucbon
PBEC Projoct # c15e1
Jdob Location 4071 N. Oak Park Avenue, Chicago, IL 60634
O Public Building Commissjen Of Chicago

I.\H‘LIL ATION FOK PAYMEST 52

The affiant, baing first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Project Accountant, of K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc., an Hlinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that
helshe is well acquaintad with the facts harein sat forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1581 dated the 13th day of March, 2018, for the following
eroject: READ DUNNING SCHOOL - New Construction

that the followin staremenn arc made for the parpose of procuring a partial payment of

That the work for which & has been free and clear of any and alf claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatscever, an,
and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following parsons have bean contracted with, and have furnished or d
and having done labor on said i That the 3 setforth opp

$71,032.50

under the termm of suld Contract

d in full compliance with the contract decuments
i i supplies, and services for,
ite their names is the full amount of maney due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a fult, true,

and complete statement of all such parsons and of the full amount now due and the amount haretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, aquipmant, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of
them to or on account of said work, as stated:

[ —WonCommamwe—rno |

CONTRACTOR KR, Miller Contractors. Inc. - 1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverness, IL 60067

ITEM#

Subcortractor Name &
Address

0100

KR, Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemness, IL 60067

Type of Work

| Orginal contrat amount__|

231.747.00

PBC Change
Orders

Genl Contr
Change Orders

Adjusted Contract Amt

231,747.00

|% Complet Previous

Currerd

Totalio date

100%

$231.,747.00

$231,747.00

net previous billing

$231.747.00

nel amount due

$0.00

| remainingtobil |

$0.00

0200

KR. Miller Conractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemness, IL 60067

Insurance

322,000.00

322,000.00

100%

$322,000.00

$322.000.00

$0.00

$322,000.00

$0.00

0300

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

Bidrs Risk

42,390.00

42,390.00

100%

$42.390.00

$42.390.00

$0.00

$42,390.00

$0.00

$0.00

0400

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,

|invemess, IL 60067

LEED

28,000.00

28,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$28.000.00

0500

KR, Miller Cortractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemness, IL 60067

GCs&OH&P

3,600.000.00

3,600.000.00

1%

$53,000.00

$53,000.00

$5.300.00

$47,700.00

$0.00

$3.552,300.00

KR. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

150,000.00

150.000.00

50%

$75,000.00

$75.000.00

$7,500.00

$67.500.00

$0.00

$82.500,00

0700

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

Bldg. Concrete

1.800.000.00

1.800.000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1.800.000.00

K R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

Storm Trap (Material)

300.000.00

300.000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

K R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL 60067

Visual Display Boards

58,125.00

58,125.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$58,125.00

1000

KR. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL 60067

Miliwaork /
Benches/Panels

462,200.00

462,200.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$462.200.00

1001

K R. Miller Contraclors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

TBL

3.474.955.00

(191.200.00)

3,283,755.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,283.755.00

SUBTOTAL page1

10.469.417.00

(191.200.00)

10,278.217.00

7% | 724.137.00

0.00

724.137.00

12,800.00

711,337.00

0.00

9,566.880.00




——Work Completad——

ITEM &

Subcontracior Name &
Address

Tvpe of Work

1002

A-1Roofing Co. 1425
Chase Avenue Elk
Grove Village, IL 60007

Roofing/Sheet Metal

Original contract amourt,

1,100,000.00

PBC Change
Orders

Genl Contr
Change Orders

Adhaded Contract Amt

1,100.000.00

0%

% Compled Previous

Current

Total to date

$0.00

$0.00

o presvious bifling

net amount due

$0.00

remaining 1o bill

$1,100.000.00

1003

Abtua Sewer, Waler &
Plumbing - 8705 Pyott
Rd., Lake in the Hills, IL
60156

Plumbing

1.298,000.00

1,298.000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,298,000.00

AL L. Masonry
1414 W, Willow Street
Chicago, IL 60642

Masonry, Precast
Benches, Treads

2.128,600.00

191.200.00

2,320.800.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2.320,800.00

1005

Blackhawk HVAC, Inc.
8910 W. 192nd Street
Mokena, IL 60448

HVAC

4.490.000.00

4.490.000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$4,490.000.00

1006

Bofo Waterproofing 5521
W. 110th Street Oak
Lawn, IL 60453

| Sealants

Damp/Water Proofing,
Air Barier, Joint

$280,000.00

280.000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$280,000.00

1007

CE Korsgard Co,
819 N. Central
Wood Dale, IL 60191

Flooring

864,000.00

864.000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$864.000.00

1008

'CR Schmidi, Inc,
65215 Talbot Avenue
| Warrenville, IL 60555

285,200.00

295,200.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$295,200.00

1008

Elite Electric Co.
N 25th Avenue
Metrose Park, IL 60160

1645

Electrical

6.942,000.00

6,942,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$6,942,000.00

1010

Fence Masters, Inc,
20400 8. Cottage Grove
Chicago Heights, IL 60411

Fence / Gates

380.000.00

380,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$380,000.00

1011

Greal Lakes West
24475 Red Arrow Hwy
|Mattawan, M 49071

1012

Harris Rebar Rockford
6448 Irene Rd
|Belvidere, IL 61008

270.000.00

270.000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$270.000.00

Rebar / Mesh Sod

296.005.00

296,005.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$296.005.00

1013

Harry Kloeppel
246 E. Janala Biwd
Lombard, IL 60148

Science Casework

62,000.00

£2.000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62.000.00

1014

Hufcor, Inc,
102 Fairbanks Street
|Addison, IL 60101

Gym Equipment

67,000.00

67.000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67,000.00

Industrial Door Co 1555
Landmeier  Elk Grove
Village, IL 60007

Overhead Door

6,560.00

6,560.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$6.560.00

1015

1016

trwin Sealing Company
610 E. Cumbertand
Altamort, 1L 62411

Teiescoping Stands

59.500.00

59.500.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$59,500.00

1017

Jade Carpeniry Contr.
145 Bemice Drive
Bensenville, IL 60106

Install Millwork/Panels

247,000.00

247,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247.000.00

SUBTOTAL page2

18,786.865.00

0.00

191,200.00

18.978,065.00

0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

18,978,065.00




Work Completed——

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Corr
MEM # Address Type of Work Qriginal contract amount Orders Change Orders | Adiusted Conlract Amt Comples Previous Currerd Totalto date retainage nel previous billing ned amourt due remaining to bill
John Keno & Company
BB08 W. Catalpa
Chicago, IL 60656 Earthwork / Sewer &
1018 Water 3,414,500.00 3,414.500.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.414.500.00
Just Rile Acoustics
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Village, IL Acousticat / Wall
1019 |60007 Panels 840,000.00 840.,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $840.000.00
Livewire Construction
12900 8. Throop Street
Calumet Park, IL 60827
1020 Site Concrete 1,405,450.00 1.405,450.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,405,450.00
Midwestern Sleel
6850 W, Grand Avenue
Chicago, IL 60707
1021 Steel 5.080.000.00 5,080,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.080.000.00
MetroMex
2851 S. Troy Street
Chicago, IL 60623
1022 Asphalt 313,995.00 313.985.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $313.995.00
Nelson Fire Protection
11028 Raleigh Courl
Rockford, IL 61115
1023 fPumps 379,866.00 379,866.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $379.866.00
Plata Construction
3100 W. Belmont Ave
Chicago, IL 60618
1024 Blockina / Carpentry 777.679.00 777.679.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $777.679.00
RHL Enterprises 832
Anila Avenue
Antioch, IL 60002
1025 ‘Operable Partition 19,228.00 19,228.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.228.00
Toro Canstruction
4556 W. 61st Street
1026 _|Chicago. Il 60629 Drywall / Firestopping 3,520.000.00 3,520,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,520,000.00
Underland Arch
20318 Torrence Ave | Windows/Storefront /
1027 |Lymwood. IL 60411 Glazing / Alum Doors 2.900.000.00 2.900.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00
Smart Elevators Co. 661
Executive Drive
1028 |Willowbrook. IL 60527 [Elevator 205,000.00 205,000.00 39% $78.925.00 | $78.925.00 | $7,892.50 $71.032.50 $133.967.50
PBC Commission's
1029 Conti 1,475.000.00 1,475,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.475,000.00
PBC
1030 Site Work Allowance 350.000.00 350,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350,000.00
PBC
1031 Camera Allowance 450,000.00 450,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.000.00
PBC Moisture Mitigation
1032 Allowance 600,000.00 600,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.000.00
PBC Marguee Sign
1033 Allowance 150,000.00 150,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.000.00
SUBTOTAL page3 21,880.718.00 0.00 0.00 21,880.718.00 0% 0.00 78,925.00 78.925.00 7.892.50 0.00 71.032.50 21,809.685.50
** No Retention being held on ltems 0100, 0200 and 0300 for a total of $59,613.70
subtota! 1 10.469.417.00 0.00 (191.200.00)| 10.278,217.00 7% | 724.137.00 0.00 724,137.00 | 12,800.00 711,337.00 0.00 8.566.880.00
subtota! page 2 18,786.865.00 0.00 191,200.00 18,978,065.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.978,065.00
subtotal page 3 21.880.718.00 0.00 0.00 21,880,718.00 0% 0.00 78,925.00 78,925.00 7.892.50 0.00 71.032.50 21,809.685.50
TOTAL _ 51,137,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,137.,000.00 2% | 724,137.00  78,925.00  803,062.00  20.692.50 711,337.00 71,032.50 50,354,630.50




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $803,062.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $20,692.50
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA $51,137,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $782,369.50
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $711,337.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $71,032.50
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $50,354,630.50

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thercof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim cither legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUJLDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
atghney's fee.

Qg

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20TH  day of April,_2018.

"~ OFFICIAL SEAL

JULIA DEWITT
IS

TARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLN
NE;-E CONEASSION EXPIRES12001/18

NSNS W

otary Public
My Commission expires: 12/01/2018

Rt -~



	Read Dunning New Const #2
	Pages from PA_KRM_LL-ReadDunningNewConstruction_20180430

